Interest rate risk
At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

   Carrying amount
   2007 2006

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets   8.2 8.0

Financial liabilities   119.6  214.6

Floating rate instruments

Financial assets   39.4 42.1

Financial liabilities   492.0  192.8

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss,

and the Group does not designate derivatives (interest rate swaps) as hedging instruments under a fair value

hedge accounting model. Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and

profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign

currency rates, remain constant.

  Profit or loss  Equity
 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

31 December 2007

Variable rate instruments (4.3) 4.3   -   -

Interest rate derivatives 1.5  (1.4) 1.5  (1.6)

Cash flow sensitivity net (2.8) 2.9  1.5  (1.6)

31 December 2006

Variable rate instruments (1.4) 1.4   -   -

Interest rate derivatives 1.4  (1.5)  -   -

Cash flow sensitivity net  -   (0.1)  -   -

Price risk
In the ordinary course of its business the Company has an exposure of a portion of its inventory (core inventory).

The effect of copper price sensitivities on the Company’s operating result depends on its ability to pass the

fluctuations on to its customers and existing commercial agreements.

For further information on financial instruments reference is made to note 4 financial risk management.

Draka Holding  |  101Notes to the consolidated financial statements 2007

28. Derivative financial instruments
Derivative financial instruments comprise: